

æ
SLP(C)No. 15399-15488 OF 2000
ITEM No.22

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15399-15488/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/1998 in FA 4033-4122/97
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. COLLECTOR LAQ & REHABILITATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PATEL PUNJABHAI KUSHALBHAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv. for
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on
the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if
any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar